

Cocoa Police Department Code Enforcement Division 1226 W. KING ST COCOA, FL 32922

> DATE: 2/22/2023 CASE: 22-0527 ADDRESS: 803 Kensington Dr

To: FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION PO BOX 650043 DALLAS TX 75265

Notice of Non Compliance Hearing

Complainant

Respondent(s)

THE CITY OF COCOA,

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

A Florida Municipal Corporation

Current Property Owner

A HEARING will be conducted before the City of Cocoa Code Enforcement Board on 3/16/2023, at 6:00pm or as soon thereafter possible, to determine whether Respondent has come into compliance with the Code Enforcement Board's previous order. The hearing will be held at the City of Cocoa City Hall Council Chambers located at 65 Stone Street, Cocoa, FL 32922.

Vincent Buonocore

Vincent Buonocore | Code Enforcement Officer City of Cocoa Code Enforcement 321-704-0647 | vbuonocore@cocoapolice.com